1 2 3	<b>RESOLUTION # 47-2015</b>			
4	Resolution offered by the Supervisors of the Public Safety Committee			
5 6	Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin: <b>WHEREAS,</b> Oneida_County participates in the Northwoods Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) regional housing program, and			
7 8 9				
10 11 12	WHEREAS, Federal and State monies are available under the CDBG program, administered by the State of Wisconsin Department of Administration, and			
13 14 15	WHEREAS, The CDBG program requires that units of government receiving these funds adopt and enforce the following:			
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	<ol> <li>Oneida County hereby prohibits the use of excessive force by law enforcement agencies within its jurisdiction against any individuals engaged in nonviolent civil rights demonstrations in accordance with Section 519 of Public Law 101-144.</li> <li>Oneida County hereby agrees to enforce applicable state and local laws against physically barring entrance to or exit from a facility or location which is the subject of non-violent and civil rights demonstrations within its jurisdiction.</li> <li>NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors and after due consideration the County Board of Oneida County does approve and authorize the adoption and enforcement of the aforementioned excessive force and physical barricade policies.</li> </ol>			
28 29 30	Vote Required: Majority = 2/3 Majority = ¾ Majority =			
31 32 33 34	The County Board has the legal authority to adopt: Yes No as reviewed by the Corporation Counsel,, Date:			
35 36 37 38 39	Approved by the Committee thisday of , 2015.			
39	Consent Agenda Item:YESNO			
40 41 42 43	Offered and passage moved by:Supervisor			
44 45	Supervisor			
44 45 46 47	Supervisor			
48 49	Supervisor			
50				

## 

51 52		Supervisor	
53 54 55	Ayes		
56 57	Nays		
58 59	Absent		
60 61	Abstain		
62 63	Adopted		
64 65	by the County Board of Supervisors this day		15.
66 67 68	Defeated		
69	Mary Bartelt, County Clerk David Hintz, Cou	inty Board Chair	